ixxdg Laboratory

“Superior horticultural tesfing since 1947”

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 * Phone: 610-395-7104 » FAX: 610-391-1337 » Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www.jrpetersiab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS
FERTILIZER
ACCT # 4538109

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITY/STATE/ZIP West Lafayette, IN 47907 TURNAROUND 1
PHONE 765-496-3710 LAB . D. 2512585

FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE |. D. WSLR 200 ppm N

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST RESULTS TEST RESULTS

pH 6.76 Zinc Zn ppm .591

Calcium  Ca ppm 142. Aluminum Al ppm -000

Sodium Na ppm 20.7 Ammonium NH,N ppm 5.21

Boron B ppm .219 Phosphorus P ppm 24.8

o Fe  ppm .519 P as P205 ppm 56.8

Sulfur S ppm 23.6

* Outside of normal range

** Addition of acid or fertilizer to irrigation water
may affect alkalinity.

T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance
at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).



JRPeters Laboratory

“Superior horticultural testing since 1947”

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 » Phone: 610-395-7104 » FAX: 610-391-1337 = Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www.jrpeterslab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS

FERTILIZER
ACCT # 4538109f
NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITY/STATE/ZIP West Lafayette, IN 47507 TURNAROUND 1L
PHONE 765-496-3710 LABLD. 2512586
FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE L. D. HGRH siphon 200ppm N
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE
TEST : RESULTS TEST RESULTS

sulfur

* Qutside of normal range

** Addition of acid or fertilizer to irrigation water
may affect alkalinity.

T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance
at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).



ACCT #
NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIP
PHONE
FAX

B Laboratory

“Superior horficultural testing since 1947”
6666 Grant Way. Allenfown, PA 18106 + Phone: 610-395-7104 « FAX: 610-391-1337 « Tol Free: 1-866-622-5752

www.jrpetersiab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS
WATER
4538109
pPurdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
West Lafayette, IN 47907 TURNAROUND 1
765-496-3710 LAB I D. 2512580

1-765-494-0391e

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

Sulfur

RESULTS

* Outside of normal range

SAMPLE I. D.

RESULTS

o Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance
at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).

WSLR clear water



IR Laboratory

“Superior horticultural festing since 1947”

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 = Phone: 610-395-7104 = FAX: 610-391-1337 = Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
: www.jrpe’rerslab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS
WATER
ACCT # 4538109
NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/15/2005
CITY/STATE/ZIP West Lafayette, IN 47907 TURNAROUND 2
" PHONE 765-496-3710 LAB . D. 2512582
FAX 1-765-494-03%1e SAMPLE I. D. HGRH RO water

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST : RESULTS TEST RESULTS

pH 5.91 Zinc Zn ppm .000

Calcium ppm .000 *  Aluminum Al ppm -000

Sodium Na ppm 1.25 Ammonium NH,-N ppm 130

Boron B ppm .004 Phosphorus P ppm .000

Iron Fe ppm .000

Sulfur S  ppm 047 *

* Qutside of normal range

T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance
at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).



Il Laboratory

“Superior horticultural testing since 1947”

6656 Grcm'r Way, Allentown, PA 18106 * Phone: 610-395-7104 « FAX: 610-391-1337 « Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www jrpeterslab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS
FERTILIZER
ACCT # 4538109
NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS  ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITY/STATE/ZIP west Lafayette, IN 47907 TURNARCUND 1
PHONE 765-496-3710 LAB L. D. 2512584
FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE I. D. HGRH FERT

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST RESULTS ~ TEST RESULTS

oH 6.28 Zinc Zn ppm .832

Calcium Ca  ppm 166. Aluminum Al ppm »940

Sodium Na ppm 13.4 Ammonium NH,N ppm 165

Boron B ppm el Phosphorus P ppm 29.4

Iron Fe  ppm 1,70 P as P205 ppm 873

Sulfur S ppm 67.9

* Qutside of normal range

** Addition of acid or fertilizer to irrigation water
may affect alkalinity.

T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance

at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).



JRPeters Laboratory

“Superior horticultural testing since 1947”

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 = Phone: 610-395-7104 = FAX: 610-391-1337 « Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
= www jrpetersiab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS
WATER
ACCT # I4538109f

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITY/STATE/ZIP West Lafayette, IN 47307 TURNAROUND &

PHONE 765-496-3710 LAB L. D. 2512579

FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE |. D. HGRH clear water

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST - RESULTS " TEST RESULTS

pH 7.00 Zinc Zn ppm

Calcium Ca ppm 97.3 * Aluminum Al ppm .000

Sodium Na ppm 11.9 Ammonium  NH,N ppm 000

Boron B ppm .021 Phosphorus P ppm 130

Iron Fe ppm 235

Sulfur S ppm 2045

* Qutside of normal range

T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance
at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).



iNaEigy Laboratory

“Superior horficultural testing since 1947"

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 = Phone: 610-395-7104 » FAX: 610-391-1337 « Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www.jrpeterslab.com

SOLUTION ANALYSIS
WATER
ACCT # 4538109

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS ATTN: Rob Eddy DATE COMPLETE 12/15/2005
CITY/STATE/ZIP West Lafayette, IN 47907 TURNAROUND 2
PHONE 765-496-3710 LABI. D. 2512581

FAX 1-765-494-0391e : SAMPLE . D. WSLR RO water

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST RESULTS TEST RESULTS

pH 6.24 Zinc Zn ppm .002

Calcium Ca ppm .428 * Aluminum Al ppm -000
i

Sodium Na ppm 1.04 Ammonium NH,-N ppm .000

Boron B ppm .010 Phosphorus P ppm .000

Iron Fe ppm .000

Sulfur S ppm .082 *

* Outside of normal range

T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance

at 1-866-522-5752 (866-JACKSLAB).



S YLLE I Laboratory

“Superior horticultural testing since 1947"

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 » Phone: 610-395-7104 = FAX: 610-391-1337 » Toll Free! 1-866-522-5752
www jrpetersiab.com

MEDIA ANALYSIS

ACOT H 4538109
Qe Em B fomiadines  oaeascenen Ko
ADDRESS LA e DATE COMPLETE
CITY/STATE/ZIp WeRE Lafayette, 1N - 47907 TURNAROUND 1
PHONE 765-496-3710 LAB'D 2512576

FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE |. D sunshine mix LA4
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE e

TEST RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
b e GGl E L e 52-63
Soluble Sailts  mmhostem 1.72 Bi75-35
Nitrate o NOGN e s - 880
Ammonium  pem  NHzN .000 0-20
PHosphorus pam i B e 0 8.8 i - 5-50
Potassium pon K 159. 35 - 300
Calcium opm . Ca 81.3 i 40 - 200
Magnesium pom Mg j 101. H 20- 100
EE e =
Boron ppm B 1 s N 0.05-0.5
dron . Fe& G . o - 0.30- 3.0
Manganese ppm  MnN <185 0.02-3.0
Copper oo -Cu e . T B00T=05
Zinc ppm 2N .418 0.30-3.0
Molybdenum pom Mo oo L T
Aluminum ppmn Al < 2l N/A
Sodium ot Na - a0 3 | TN
Chlorides pom  Cl 17.4 N/A
H = levels higher than the normal range. L = levels lower than the normal range.

High and Low levels do not necessarily indicate a problem.

2 Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.



TEST

pH .
Soluble Salts
Nitrate =
Ammonium
Phosphorus
Potassium
Calcium
Magnesium
Boron

ron _
Manganese
Copper

Zinc

- Molybdenum
Aluminum
Sodiqm
Chlorides

mmhos/cm

ppm

e

ppm

_pom
PEm

Sl

pRm

o ppm

pRm

com

pRm

ppm

gpm

pRm

(o e
NH,-N .000

K

Ca

RESUTS
£ el il e

2..81

236,

106.

s

LTA

... . H 5

51

ey

.057
.030
.517
.007
.412

279 v 0

46.8

H = levels higher than the normnal range.

NORMAL RANGE

52-63

0.75- 3.5

'35-180
0-20

T .::5.:-*: 50

35- 300
40- 200
20 - 100

. B0-2%0
0.05-05

1 0.30-3.0
0.02-30
0001-05
0.30-3.0

- 00101

N/A
N/A
N/A

L = levels lower than the normal range.
High and Low levels do not necessarily indicate a problem,

T Questions about this report? Call for fechnical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.



opaE Laboratory

“Superior horficuliural testing since 1947”

6656 Gram Way, Allentown, PA 18106 » Phone: 610-395-7104 « FAX; 610-391-1337 = Toll Free 1-866-522-5752
www jrpeterslab.com

MEDIA ANALYSIS

ACCT # 4538109
NAME Purglue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECFEIVED 12/13/2005
ABDRESS. ... b o B DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITY/STATE/zip Mest Lafayette, IN 47507 TURNAROUND .
PHONE 765-456-3710 LARI. D. 2512570

FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLEI D ecolite
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE T

TEST RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
DH : i g s S s e 6.49 H : b 52a63 3
Soluble Salts  mmhosiem .138 L 0.75-3.5
Nifrate s L e 35180
Ammonium  pem NH,N .000 . 0-20
Phosphiorus: «ipem - R sladl notner i o) .338 L . 5+60
Potassium pom K 7.23 L 35-300
Calcium ppm  Ca _ 2.33 L 40-200
Magnesium  pen Mg .566 L 20- 100
Sulfur opm S .gi'ffr"' o . Ass 50-250
Boron opm B .000 L 0.05-0.5
Iron pom Fe T .402 0.30-3.0
Manganese ppm  Mn .010 L 0.02-3.0
Copper pom - CU - . 004 0.001-05
Zinc opm  ZN .000 L : 0.30-30
Molybdenum pom Mo . . .000 L 0.01-0.1
Aluminum ppm Al 1.70 N/A
Sodium Pl NG 1 et 5 26.0 L ONIA
Chlorides ppri Cl 4.25 N/A

H = levels higher than the normal range L = levels lower than the normal range.,

High and Low levels do not necessanly indicate a problem.

o Questions about this report? Call for fechnical assistance at 1-866-522-5752,

1




TEST

oH
Soluble Salts
Nifrate
Ammonium
Phosphorus
Potassium
Calcium
Magnesium

Boron

Iron

Manganese
‘Copper

Zinc

Molybdenum

Aluminum

Sodium

Chlorides

rrrmihos/cm

ppm

ppm

—pom

ppm

ppm

PREm

sufur

ppm
ppm
pom

ppm

pRm

ppm

ppm

PEIm
ppITi

ppm

H = levels higher than the normal range.
High and Low levels do not necessarlly indicate a problem,

NO,N

NHz-N

P

K

Cr

Mg

: S R

B

Fa

Mn
Cu
n

Al

Na

Cl

- 278
2.20

RESULTS

AR R

L85 L

S 08 LT

.000

_'3'3103?
2.99

=8 - d4=F - Ead

.000

1 3

.009

=

.000 L

000 L

1.55

5.2

4.54

- NORMAL RANGE

0.75-3.5
35- 180
0-20
i Bisy
35 - 300
“40-200
20 - 100
50-250 .
0.05-05
0.30-30
0.02-3.0
- 0.001-05
0.30-3.0

= o

N/A
- N/A
N/A

L = levels lower than the normal range.

T Questions aboutf this report? Call for technical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.



L EH Laboratory

“Superior horlicultural testing since 1947"

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 « Phone: 610-395-7104 = FAX: 610-321-1337 = Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www Jrpetersiab.com

MEDIA ANALYSIS
ACCT # 4538109

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS A Ty DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITV/STATE/ZIp Mest Tadayetoe, IN° 43807 TURNAROUND 4
PHONE 765-496-3710 LABI D. 2512572
F e quesTromaTer sEszonse SAMPLE |, D - FERRCE
TEST RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
pH | : 6771 2 - 52-68 "
Soluble Salts  mmrosiem .707 L 0.75-35
Nitrate oo NON | 9.99 L 35- 180
Ammonium ppm  NHz-N .000 0-20
Phosphorus  pom P L 232 L - 550
Potassium pom K 83.9 35 - 300
Cdleitum ppm. - Ca- 48.4 : - - 40-200
Magnesium  ppm Mg 30.7 20- 100
SME . el 8 cE el R R
Boron ppm B B892 H 0.05-0.5
Iron. . .ppim - F@. % 1. 39 - 0.30-3.0
Manganese pom  Mn .506 0.02-3.0
Copper pprhe: = G .014 e . 0001-05
Zinc ppm  ZN 016 L 0.30-3.0
Molybdenum pem Mo -~ 600 L — 0.01 -0.1
Aluminum pom Al 2.35 N/A
Sodium pom - Na : 1540 : - N/A
Chlorides pom  Cl 2.:91 N/A

H = levels higher than the narmal range. L = levels lower than the normal range.

High and Low levels do not necessarily Indicate a problem.

T Questions about this report? Call for fechnical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.



Laboratory '

“Superior horticultural festing since 1947"

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 » Phone: 610-325-7104 « FAX: 610-391-1337 « Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www.jrpetersiab.com

MEDIA ANALYSIS
ACCT # 4538109

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS ATTN: Rob Eddy sy DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CITY/STATE/zIp West Latayette, IN' 47507 TURNAROUND i
PHONE 765-496-3710 LARI.D. 2512573
EAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE |. D profile
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE A
TEST RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
Soluble Salts mmhoesfcm 1.29 0.75-3.5
Nitrate Cppm - NOs-N .000 L 35- 180
Ammonium  ppm  NH4.N .000 0-20
Phosphorus: ~ pem = P ' . _.-3.5;:3-'--111 Lo e Al i 65-50
Potassium pom K 78.2 35 - 300
Calcium oo Ca - a - - 40- 200
Magnesium ppm Mg 52.4 20-100
Sy . e S - 2ase - i 50250
Boron pem B .452 0.05-05
Iron - e == - 25 = . 0.30-30
Manganese pem Mn .908 0.02-3.0
Copper e Cu D8 = 0.001 -0.5
Zinc ppm Zn +B12 L 0.30-3.0
Molybdenum em Mo ~ .000 L = opi-0)
Aluminum opm Al 302 N/A
Sodium  ppm Na. - . RET : s - N/A
Chlorides pEm Cl 10 R N/A

H = levels higher than the normal range. L = levels lower than the normal range.

High and Low levels do not necessarily Indicate a problem

T Questions about this report? Cdll for technical assistance af 1-866-522-5752,



JRPeters Laboratory I

“Superior horficultural testing since 1947"

6656 Grant Way, Allentfown, PA 18106« Phone: 610-395-7104 = FAX: 610-391-1337 = Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www.jrpetersiab,com

MEDIA ANALYSIS

Purdue Univ./Horticulture

ACCT #

NAME
ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/ZIP

PHONE

4538109

ATTN: Rob Eddy

West Lafayette, IN 47907

765-496-3710
1-765-494-0391e

FAX _
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST

pH

Soluble Saits
Nitrate
Ammonium
Phosphorus
Potassium
Colcium
Magnesium
Sulfur
Boron

Iron
Manganese
Coppef
Zinc
Molybdenum
Aluminum
Sodium
Chlorides

mmhos/cm

pom. NOg-N
perm  NH4-N
e o
ppm K

e Ca
peomn Mg
por 9
ppm

pom  Fe
pom  MnN
ppm: - CuU
pem  ZN

eom Mo
ppm Al

porm - NG
ppm  Cl

H = levels higher than the normal range.

RESULTS

6.31

1.05
97.6
.000
V5 g
58.0
320,
28.4

DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
DATE COMPLETE 12/ 14/2205

TURNAROUND
LAB I, D.
SAMPLE |. D.

.083
563
w2 10
.019
1.22

000 L

.149
18.4
9.30

High and Low levels do not necessarily Indicate a problem.

o Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.

2512574
promix bx

NORMAL RANGE

52-6.3
0.75-3.5
35-180
0-20
5-50
35- 300
40 - 200
20 - 100
50 - 250
0.05-0.5
0.30-30
0.02-3.0

-0.001-05

0.30-3.0

0.01 -0.1
N/A
N/A
N/A

L = levels lower than the normal range



e Laboratory

“Superior horticullural festing since 1947

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 = Phone; 610-395-7104 = FAX; 610-391-1337 = Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www jrpeterslab.com

MEDIA ANALYSIS
ACCT # 4538109

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADDRESS .o BTl 2B Bady DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2005
CHY/STATE/ZIp” Pass-laiayecta,” I8 271508 TURNAROUND *

PHONE 765«496.-3710 LABI. D. 2512575

FAX 1-765-494-0391e SAMPLE I. D. redi-earth

SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

TEST RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
R he s sl nGaRe e ' . 52-53
Soluble Salts mmhesfom 176 0.76-3.5
Nitrate Bpm NO;-N e 100. : ; D0 e
Ammonium  pem  NH4N .000 ' 0-20
Phosphorus : .'me P o e g -5 = a S 5 _50
Potassium DM K 83.3 35 - 300

Cdlcium o ppm  Ca . 50.1 - e 40 - 200
Magnesium  ppm Mg 45,1 20-100
Silee oaes 8 SR a i . e BT
Boron ppm B LB52 0.05-0.5
Iron _ i ppm - P 5 55 o i 03D -30
Manganese pem Mn .109 0.02-3.0
Copper pom  Cu ' =obie = 0.001-0.5
Zinc pom  ZN 298 L 0.30-3.0
Molybdenum e Mo - cego . . - 0.01-01
Aluminum ppm Al .284 N/A
Sodium pem - Na 216. - N/A
Chlorides ppm  Cl 25.2 N/A

H = levels higher than the normal range. L = levels lower than the normal range.

High and Low levels do not necessarily indicate a problem,
T Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.



Y& EH Laboratory

“Superior horticultural testing since 1947"

6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 ¢ Phone: 610-395-7104 » FAX: 610-391-1337 = Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752
www.|rpetersiab.com

MEDIA ANALYSIS
ACCT # 4538109

NAME Purdue Univ./Horticulture DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
ADBRESS el ihe Boh H007 DATE COMPLETE +2/14/2005
CHYRMIE T ey TURNAROUND x
PHONE 765-496-3710 LABL D. 2512577
FAX _ _ 1—765-49_44)391& SAMPLE I. D. promix HP
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE
TEST RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
GRS R R R SN 62963
Soluble Salts  mmhos/em 1.56 0.75-3.5
Nitrate  pom  NOsN e W - 35-180
Ammonium  pem  NHz-N .000 ' 0-20
Phosphorus = ppm P e e - e 5.50
Potassium ppm K : 82.5 35 - 300
Calcium “oow Cd - 204. H e w0 S EAGSONG
Magnesium  ppm Mg 31.6 20-100
sifle - e e 2 mEA T o0 ST e
Boron pormn B .104 0.05-0.5
Iron pom  Fe : ' 112 - 0.30-30
Manganese peom  Mn 295 0.02-3.0
Copper o R o ey . ~ 0001-05
Zinc (<= A 1.22 0.30-3.0
Molybdenum eem Mo s oL 001-01
Aluminum pom Al <1598 N/A
Sodium pon  Na 22 8. S N/A
Chilorides pom  Cl 10.8 N/A

H = levels higher than the norrnal range. L = levels lower than the normal range,

High and Low levels do not necessarily indicate a problem,
o Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.



ACCT #

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIP
PHONE

TEST

pH

Soluble Salts
Nifrate
Ampmonium
Phosphorus
Potassium
Calcium
Magnesium
Sulffur
Boron

fron
Manganese
Copper
Zinc
Molybdenum
Aluminum
Sodium
Chlorides

s WL Laboratory

“Superior horticultural testing since 1947"
6656 Grant Way, Allentown, PA 18106 = Phone: 610-395-7104 « FAX: 610-391-1337 » Toll Free: 1-866-522-5752

4538109
Purdue Univ./Horticulture

ATTN:

Rob Eddy

West Lafayette,
765-496-3710

FAX : 1-765-494-0391e
SAMPLE QUESTIONNAIRE RESPONSE

mmhos/em

pom - NOsN
felelog! NHQ'N
pom o PO
ppm K

pEm CG
ppm Mg

e

. PP B

ppm. Fe
ppm Mn
pom: Cu
ppm Zn
oo Mo
ppm Al
pem - Na
ppm  Cl

www.jrpetersiab.

IN 47907

com

MEDIA ANALYSIS

DATE RECEIVED 12/13/2005
DATE COMPLETE 12/14/2205

HIEI\EIAEE?OUND 2512578
SAMPLE I. D. promix PGX
RESULTS NORMAL RANGE
618 5.0-6.3
.751 0.75-3.5
o b 35- 180
.000 0-20
1741 SE R
57.9 35- 300
. 60.2 40 - 200
31.8 20 - 100
----- oL o W
.101 0.05-0.5
862 0.30-3.0
.339 0.02-3.0
D31 0.001-05
.839 0.30-3.0
oo L 0.01-01
.192 N/A
‘138 N/A
©.40 N/A

H = levels higher than the normal range.
High and Low lavels do not necessarily indicafe a problerm.

& Questions about this report? Call for technical assistance at 1-866-522-5752.

L = levels lower than the normal range.
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